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The "SleepWellWhale" is both an intelligent plush toy and a helpful support for
parents. It gives parents the certainty that their baby is in good hands and that
they can rely on a dependable companion who will immediately soothe their
baby when it wakes up and cries. The whale is not just a product, but a loyal
friend for babies. Just as real whales lovingly care for their little ones, our whale
will always be by your baby's side to soothe and comfort them. With a unique
combination of different functions, the whale gives babies a feeling of security.
This includes a gentle stroking and touching function of the tail fin, which
imitates the familiar holding in the arm. The integrated Smart Cry Sensorreacts
to the baby's noisesand activates the soothing function preset by the parents
in time. The ability to record the parents' voices also creates an atmosphere of
trust and safety - even when the parents are not physicallypresent. The safety
counterweight of 1.4kg ensuresthat the baby feels safe and stays safely in its
sleeping place. The innovative whale helps with common challenges that
parents face: Little sleep and worriesabout their baby's well-being.

Product name: Sleep Well Whale
Product size: 670mm*360mm*170mm
Plush fabric: 100%polyester fiber
Filler: 100%polyester fiber
Main material of core: pp
Input voltage: DC 5V 1A

Product information

The SleepWell Whale

The parts of the whale

Part 1:Plush whale
Teething ring

Part 2: Core body
Adjustment range for the
movement angle of the fin

Tail fin
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Open the zip on the back of the plush
whale. Insert the whale core into the
inside of the plush fabric (as shown in
the illustration).Close the zip on the
back again.

Installation

The button

Top view of the base body Side view of the base body

Charging port
Charging
indicator

Switch for voice
recording

Pressto
change the
white noise
sound

Volume control

On/off switch
for the Smart
Cry Sensor
Power Switch

Name of the
switch

On/off
button

Volume
control

Smart Cry
Sensor

Voice
recording
Switch for

White
Noise

Volume +

Switchto the next sound.

Increase volume

Switch the Smart Cry Sensor
on/off to monitor crying

Icon of the
button Short press

Slidethe switch to the "on"position to
start the whale.

Increase/decrease volume
Pressand hold both +and -

simultaneously for 2seconds to
delete the recorded voice.

Pressand hold the button for 2
secondsto start recording.

Pressandhold the +button on the
volume control for 2secondsto

switch the light on/off.

Pressand hold the button to
control the tail fin and start/stop

the movement.

Long press
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1.Zip down the back of plush
whale, and then you can see
the core inside it.

How to use the whale

2. Off/Test mode: If the On/Off button is in
the "Off" position, the whale is in test mode
(standard mode on purchase).

3. Test mode: Pressthe whale belly for 2-5 seconds and then release it to start
the test mode. The tail fin starts to move, a white noise sound is played and the
warm white dynamic light illuminates. Test mode ends after 10 seconds. The
other switches do not work during test mode.

4. On / Normal Mode: Slide the power
switch to the “on” position to start the toy.

2s~5s

5. close the zip on the back of the whale. Adjust the tail fin to a 60-90 degree
angle. Place the whale (as shown in the picture) next to the baby and make
sure that the tail fin touches the baby lightly when it reaches the lowest point.
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6. when you press the switch in the whale's belly, the tail fin starts to move,
calming music is played and the warm white dynamic light comes on. The
whale has three pre-set soothing songs,which can be switched one after the
other by pressing the belly.

1.smart cry sensor: If the baby cries, the whale activates the preset soothing
function in good time: music is played, the warm white dynamic light lights up
and the tail fin moves gently to accompany the baby back to sleep. The
soothing functions run for 30 minutes.
2. control the fin movement (start/stop) by holding the whale's belly for 2
seconds.

Additional Information

Low-power state: A tone will sound when the battery power is low.

Charging instructions
Charging time: About 3 hours for full charge.

Charging state: The indicator is red during charging, and it will turn green
when fully charged.

Battery life: About 3 hours.

07

FR

06

FR

Nom du produit : Sleep Well Whale
Taille du produit : 670mm x 360mm x 170mm
Tissupelucheux : 100%fibre de polyester
Rembourrage : 100%fibre de polyester
Matériau principal du noyau : pp
Tension d'entrée : DC 5V 1A

La "Baleine Dormeuse" est à la fois une peluche intelligente et un soutien utile
pour les parents. Elledonne aux parents la certitude que leur bébé est entre de
bonnes mains et qu'ilspeuvent compter surun compagnon fiable qui apaisera
immédiatement leur bébé lorsqu'il se réveillera et pleurera. La baleine n'est pas
seulement un produit, mais un ami fidèle pour les bébés. Tout comme les vraies
baleines s'occupent avec amour de leurspetits, notre baleine sera toujours aux
côtés de votre bébé pour l'apaiser et le réconforter. Grâce à une combinaison
unique de différentes fonctions, la baleine procure aux bébés un sentiment de
sécurité.La nageoire caudale est notamment dotée d'une fonction de caresse
et de toucher qui imite la sensation familière d'être tenu dans le bras. Le Smart
Cry Sensor intégré réagit aux bruits du bébé et active à temps la fonction
d'apaisement prédéfinie par les parents. La possibilité d'enregistrer la voix des
parents crée également une atmosphère de confiance et de sécurité, même
lorsque les parents ne sont pas physiquement présents. Le contrepoids de
sécurité de 1,4kg permet au bébé de se sentir en sécurité et de resterdans son
lit. La baleine innovante aide les parents à surmonter les difficultés auxquelles
ils sont souvent confrontés : Le manque de sommeil et les inquiétudes concer-
nant le bien-être de leur bébé.

Informations sur le produit

The SleepWell Whale

Ouvrez la fermeture éclair au dos de la
baleine en peluche. Insérezle noyau de la
baleine à l'intérieur du tissu en peluche
(comme indiqué sur l'illustration). Refermez
la fermeture éclair au dos.

Installation

Le bouton

Vue de dessusdu corps
de base

Vue latérale du corps
de base

Port de charge
Indicateur de
charge

Commutateur
pour l'enregis-
trement vocal

Appuyez
pour modifier
le son du
bruit blanc

Contrôle du
volume

Interrupteur
marche/arrêt
pour le Smart
Cry Sensor
Interrupteur
d'alimentation

Nom de
l'interrupteur

Interrupteur
marche/arrêt

Réglage du
volume

Capteur de cri
intelligent

Enregistrement
de la voix

Interrupteur
pour le bruit

blanc

Volume +

Passerau son suivant.

Augmenter le volume

Activez/désactivez le
capteur Smart Cry pour

surveiller les pleurs.

Icône du
bouton Appui court

Faites glisserl'interrupteur sur
la position "on"pour
démarrer la baleine.

Augmenter/diminuer le
volume

Appuyez simultanément sur lestouches + et
- et maintenez-lesenfoncéespendant 2

secondespour supprimer la voixenregistrée.

Appuyezsurla touche pendant 2
secondespour démarrer l'enregistrement.

Appuyezsurla bouton +du contrôle du
volumeet maintenez-la enfoncéependant 2

secondes pour allumer/éteindre la lumière.

Appuyez surle bouton et maintenez-le
enfoncé pour contrôlerla nageoire caudale

et démarrer/arrêter le mouvement.

Appui long

Lesparties de la baleine

Partie 1: Baleine en peluche Partie 2 : Corps de base
Anneau de dentition Plage de réglage de l'angle de mouve-

ment de l'aileron

Aileronde queue
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1.Fermez la fermeture éclair à l'arrière de la
baleine en peluche, et vous pourrez alors voir
le noyau à l'intérieur.

2. Mode arrêt/test : Si le bouton On/Off est
en position "Off",la baleine est en mode test
(mode standard à l'achat).

3. Mode test : Appuyez sur le ventre de la baleine pendant 2 à 5 secondes, puis
relâchez la pressionpour lancer le mode test. La nageoire caudale commence
à bouger, un bruit blanc est émis et la lumièredynamique blanc chaud s'allume.
Le mode test se termine au bout de 10 secondes. Les autres interrupteurs ne
fonctionnent pas pendant le mode test.

4. Mode Marche / Normal : Glisser
l'interrupteur d'alimentation sur la
position "on" pour démarrer le jouet.

Comment utiliser la baleine

2s~5s

5. Fermez la fermeture éclair sur le dos de la baleine. Ajustez la nageoire
caudale à un angle de 60 à 90 degrés. Placez la baleine (comme indiqué sur
l'image) à côté du bébé et assurez-vous que la nageoire caudale touche
légèrement le bébé lorsqu'elleatteint le point le plus bas.

Info : Vous pouvez régler la nageoire caudale à différents angles. En ajustant
l'angle, vous pouvez ajuster l'intensité du toucher.

6. Lorsque vous appuyez sur l'interrupteur situé sur le ventre de la baleine, la
nageoire caudale commence à bouger, une musique apaisante est diffusée et
la lumière dynamique blanc chaud s'allume. La baleine dispose de trois
chansons apaisantes préprogrammées, que l'on peut changer l'une après
l'autre en appuyant sur le ventre.

1.Capteur de pleurs intelligent : Si le bébé pleure, la baleine active à temps la
fonction d'apaisement prédéfinie : la musique est diffusée, la lumière
dynamique blanc chaud s'allumeet la nageoire caudale bouge doucement
pour aider le bébé à se rendormir. Les fonctions d'apaisement durent 30
minutes.

2. Contrôlez le mouvement de la nageoire (démarrage/arrêt) en tenant le
ventre de la baleine pendant 2 secondes.

Informations complémentaires
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Niveau de batterie faible : Un signal sonore est émis lorsque la batterie est
faible.

Instructions de chargement

1. Ne pas démonter, déformer, chauffer au-dessus de 60°C (140°F)ou brûler
l'appareil. Ne pas l'utiliser près d'une source de chaleur, telle qu'un feu ou un
radiateur. Il y a un risque potentiel d'incendie, d'explosion et de brûlures.
2. Le produit ne doit pas être mouillé ou immergé dans l'eau, car cela peut
entraîner une défaillance du circuit de protection interne et des fonctions, ou
provoquer des réactions chimiques non intentionnelles conduisant à la
chaleur, à la fumée, à la déformation ou aux brûlures.
3. Le jouet ne doit être connecté qu'à des appareils marqués du symbole
suivant : ´
4. Le jouet contient une batterie non remplaçable. Ce produit et la batterie
doivent être recyclés par un centre de recyclage professionnel; ne pas lesjeter
dans les ordures ménagères.
5. Le jouet ne doit pas être connecté à plus que le nombre recommandé de
sources d'alimentation.
6. Le câble de chargement USButilisé avec ce produit électronique doit être
régulièrement vérifié pour détecter les dommages au cordon d'alimentation, à
la fiche, au boîtier et aux autres parties. En cas de dommages, le câble de
chargement doit être jeté.
7. Le jouet doit être chargé avec le transformateur recommandé (DC 5V1A).
L'utilisation d'une alimentation surchargée peut endommager ou brûler la
batterie. Ne pas charger le produit pendant plus de 24 heures.
8. Le câble de chargement USBn'estpas un jouet. Une utilisation incorrecte du
câble de chargement USBpeut entraîner un choc électrique.

Précautions d'utilisation
pour les piles au lithium :

Temps de charge : Environ3 heures pour une charge complète.
État de charge : L'indicateur est rouge pendant la charge et devient vert
lorsque la charge est complète.
Durée de vie de la batterie : Environ3 heures.

Entretien et maintenance
1.Essuyezdélicatement l'extérieur du cœur avec un chiffon doux et sec pour
maintenir le corps propre.

2. Protégez-le de la lumière directe du soleil et des sources de feu.
3. Ne le heurtez pas contre des objets durs ni ne tentez de démonter le cœur.
4. Ne plongez pas le cœur dans l'eau pour éviter l'humidité.

5. Le tissu extérieur de la baleine est adapté au lavage à la main. Veuillez
retirer la partie électronique interne de la baleine avant le lavage.

6. Maintenez l'intérieur et l'extérieur du jouet en peluche secs et protégés de
l'humidité et de la moisissure.

Lesjouets doivent être assembléspar des adultes, puis donnés aux
enfants. Lesenfants doivent être surveilléspar des adultes lorsqu'ils
jouent avec les jouets, et les jouets doivent être tenus à l'écart du
feu. Veuillez lire attentivement le mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser ce
produit et conservez-le pour toute référence ultérieure. Le produit
peut être endommagé et la sécurité de votre bébé peut être
affectée sivousne suivezpas les instructionsd'utilisation.

Avertissementğ
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La "Ballena para Recién Nacidos" es tanto un juguete de peluche inteligente
como un apoyo útil para los padres. Lesbrinda a los padres la certeza de que
su bebé está en buenas manos y que pueden confiar en un compañero
confiable que calmará inmediatamente a su bebé cuando se despierte y llore.
La ballena no es solo un producto, sino un amigo leal para los bebés. Al igual
que las ballenas reales cuidan amorosamente a sus crías, nuestra ballena
siempre estará al lado de su bebé para calmarlo y reconfortarlo. Con una
combinación única de diferentes funciones, la ballena brinda a los bebés una
sensación de seguridad. Esto incluye una función de acariciar y tocar suave-
mente la aleta de la cola, que imita el familiar abrazo en el brazo. Elsensor de
llanto inteligente integrado reacciona a los ruidos del bebé y activa la función
calmante preestablecida por los padres a tiempo. La capacidad de grabar las
voces de los padres también crea una atmósfera de confianza y seguridad,
incluso cuando los padres no están físicamente presentes. El contrapeso de
seguridad de 1.4kg garantiza que el bebé se sienta seguro y permanezca en
su lugar de descanso de manera segura. La innovadora ballena ayuda con los
desafíos comunes que enfrentan los padres: poco sueño y preocupaciones
sobre el bienestar de su bebé.

Nombre del producto: Ballena para Recién Nacidos
Dimensiones del producto: 670 mm × 360 mm × 170mm
Material de lana: 100%fibra de poliéster
Relleno: 100%fibra de poliéster
Material principal del núcleo: pp
Voltaje de entrada: DC 5V 1A

información del producto

The SleepWell Whale

Instrucciones de los accesorios

Accesorio 1:Ballena de peluche
Mordedor

Accesorio 2: Núcleo
Zona de ajuste del ángulo

Cola

Abra la cremallera en la parte posterior
de la ballena de peluche, coloque el
núcleo en el interior del peluche según se
muestra en la imagen y cierre la cremall-
era para completar la instalación

Instrucciones de instalación

Instrucciones de los botones

Vista superior del
núcleo

Vista en sección
transversal del núcleo

Puerto de
carga Indicador de

carga

Botón de
grabación

Presionepara
cambiar el
sonido de
ruido blanco.

Botón de ajuste
de volumen

Botón de
monitoreo de
llanto
Interruptor de
encendido

Nombre de los
botones

Interruptor de
encendido

Botón de
ajuste de
volumen

Botón de
monitoreo de

llanto
Botón de

grabación
Botón de

cambio de
canción al
presionar
Botón de

volumen +

Passerau son suivant.

Augmenter le volume

Activar / desactivar el
monitoreo de llanto

Icono de los
botones Pulsacióncorta

Deslicepara encender
(ON)/ deslicepara apagar

(OFF)elmodo de prueba

Aumentar / disminuirel
volumen

Mantenga presionadoel botón +/-
simultáneamente durante 2segundospara

eliminarla grabación

Mantenga presionadoel botón de grabación
durante 2segundospara comenzara grabar

Mantenga presionado elbotón de volumen+
durante 2segundospara activaro desactivarla luz

Mantenga presionadoelbotón de cambio de
canción alpresionardurante mucho tiempo para

controlarla cola abierta / detenerelbalanceo

Pulsación larga

2. Modo OFF / Prueba: Deslice el interruptor de
encendido a la posición OFF para ingresar al
modo de prueba (el modo de prueba está activa-
do de forma predeterminada cuando se entrega
con carga de fábrica).

3.Modo de prueba: Mantenga presionado el vientre de la ballena durante 2 a 5
segundos y luego suelte (para evitar toques accidentales: la activación solo
ocurre dentro de este intervalo de tiempo) para ingresar al modo, la cola
comenzará a dar palmadas y se reproducirá ruido blanco y se encenderá la luz
respiratoria durante 10segundos antes de detenerse. Durante el funcionamien-
to del modo, no habrá respuesta al presionarotros botones.

4. Modo encendido/modo normal:
Deslice el interruptor de encendido a la
posición ON para encender.

1.Abra la cremallera en la parte posterior de la
ballena de peluche para exponer el núcleo
interno.

Instrucciones de uso

2s~5s

5.Ajustela cola de la ballena a 60-90 grados y coloque la ballena según se
muestra en la imagen para asegurar que la cola golpee al bebé justo en el
punto más bajo al entrar en contacto con él.

1.Monitoreo de llanto: Cuando se detecta el llanto del bebé, la ballena repro-
duce música relajante, enciende la luz respiratoria cálida, hace que la cola
comience a dar palmadas y calma al bebé para que vuelva a dormirse,
deteniéndose después de 30 minutos.
2. Mantenga presionado el vientre de la ballena durante 2 segundos para
controlar el inicio / detención del balanceo de la cola.

Observaciones

6. Presione el vientre de la ballena (presione hasta el fondo, activando el
núcleo interno) para que la cola comience a dar palmadas, reproduzca
música relajante y encienda la luz respiratoria cálida. Tiene tres canciones de
cuna integradas; presionerepetidamente el vientre de la ballena para cambi-
ar entre ellas.

Estado de baja potencia: Sonará un tono cuando la energía de la batería
esté baja.

Instrucciones de carga
Tiempo de carga: Aproximadamente 3 horas para una carga completa.
Estado de carga: La luz roja indica carga, la luz verde indica carga completa.
Duración de la batería: Aproximadamente 3 horas.

Precaucionesde uso de la batería de litio:

1.No desarme, deforme, caliente por encima de los 60°C (140°F)o queme el
dispositivo. No lo utilice cerca de una fuente de calor, como un fuego o un
calentador. Existeun riesgo potencial de incendio, explosión y quemaduras.

2. Elproducto no debe estar mojado ni sumergido en agua, ya que esto puede
provocar el fallo del circuito de protección interno y de las funciones,o resultar
en reacciones químicas no deseadas que pueden generar calor, humo, defor-
mación o quemaduras.

4. Eljuguete contiene una batería no reemplazable. Esteproducto y la batería
deben reciclarse en un centro de reciclaje profesional; no lo deseche en los
residuos domésticos.
5. El juguete no debe conectarse a más fuentes de energía de las recomen-
dadas.
6. El cable de carga USB utilizado con este producto electrónico debe ser
revisado regularmente en busca de daños en el cable de alimentación,
enchufe, carcasa y otras partes. Si se produce algún daño, el cable de carga
debe desecharse.

7.El juguete debe cargarse con el transformador recomendado (DC 5V1A).El
uso de una fuente de alimentación sobrecargada puede dañar o quemar la
batería. No cargue el producto durante más de 24 horas.

8. Elcable de carga USBno es un juguete. Eluso incorrecto del cable de carga
USBpuede provocar una descarga eléctrica.

3. El juguete solo debe conectarse a dispositivos marcados con el siguiente
símbolo: ´

Mantenimiento y cuidado

1.Limpie suavemente el exterior del núcleo con un paño suave y seco para
mantener el cuerpo limpio.

2. Protéjalo de la luz solar directa y de fuentes de fuego.
3. No lo golpee contra objetos duros ni intente desmontar el núcleo.
4. No sumerja el núcleo en agua para evitar la humedad.

5. La tela exterior de la ballena es adecuada para lavado a mano. Por favor,
retire la parte electrónica interna de la ballena antes de lavarla.
6. Mantenga el interior y el exterior del juguete de peluche secos y protéjalos
de la humedad y el moho.

Este juguete debe ser ensamblado por un adulto antes de que lo
usen los niños. Los adultos deben supervisar a los niños mientras
juegan y asegurarse de que no se acerquen a fuentes de calor. Lea
detenidamente el manual de instrucciones antes de usar este
producto y guárdelo adecuadamente para futuras consultas. No
seguir las instruccionespuede dañar el producto y poner en peligro
la seguridaddel bebé.

Advertencia:

ES
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Nome del prodotto: Balena Dormi Bene
Dimensioni del prodotto: 670mmx360mmx170mm
Tessuto peluche: 100%fibra di poliestere
Imbottitura: 100%fibra di poliestere
Materiale principale del nucleo: pp
Voltaggio in ingresso: DC 5V 1A

La "Balena Dormi Bene" è allo stesso tempo un peluche intelligente e un utile
supporto per i genitori. Dà ai genitori la certezza che il loro bambino è in buone
mani e che possono contare su un compagno affidabile che lo calmerà imme-
diatamente quando si sveglia e piange. La balena non è solo un prodotto
commerciale, ma un'amica fedele per i bambini. Proprio come le vere balene si
prendono amorevolmente cura dei loro piccoli, la nostra balena sarà sempre al
fianco del tuo bambino per calmarlo e confortarlo. Con una combinazione
unica di diverse funzioni, la balena dà ai bambini una sensazione di sicurezza.
Include una funzione di delicata carezza e tocco della pinna caudale, che imita
la familiare presa tra le braccia. Il sensore di pianto intelligente integrato
reagisce ai rumori del bambino e attiva tempestivamente la funzione calmante
preimpostata dai genitori. La possibilità di registrare le voci dei genitori crea
inoltre un'atmosfera di fiducia e sicurezza, anche quando i genitori non sono
fisicamente presenti. Il contrappeso di sicurezzada 1,4kg garantisce che il

Informazioni sul prodotto

La Balena Dormi Bene

Parti della balena

Parte 1:Balena di peluche Parte 2: Corpo centrale
Gioco dentizione Intervallo di regolazione dell'angolo di

movimento della pinna

Pinnacaudale

Aprire la cerniera sul retro della balena di
peluche. Inserire il nucleo della balena
all'interno del tessuto peluche (come
mostrato nell'illustrazione). Richiudere la
cerniera sul retro.

Installazione

Pulsantiera

Vista dall'alto del corpo Vista laterale del corpo

Porta di ricarica
Indicatore di
carica

Interruttore per la
registrazione
vocale

Premere per
cambiare il
suono del
rumore
bianco

Controllo del
volume

Interruttore di
accen
sione/spegni-
mento per il
sensoredi pianto
Interruttore di
accensione/speg-
nimento generale

bambino si senta sicuro e che la balena rimanga al suo posto nel letto. L'inno-
vativa balena aiuta i genitori con le sfide quotidiane che devono affrontare:
poco sonno e preoccupazioni per il benesseredel loro bambino.

Nome
dell'interruttore

Pulsante on/
off

Controllo del
volume

Sensoredi
pianto

intelligente
Registrazione

vocale
Interruttore

per il rumore
bianco

Volume +

Passaal suono successivo.

Aumenta il volume

Accendi/spegni il sensoreper
monitorare il pianto

Icona del
pulsante Pressionebreve

Fai scorrerel'interruttore sulla
posizione "on"per avviare la

balena.

Aumenta/diminuisce il
volume

Tienipremuti +e - contemporanea-
mente per 2 secondi per eliminarela

voce registrata

Tienipremuto il pulsante per 2
secondi per avviare la registrazione.

Tienipremuto il pulsante +sul controllo del
volume per2secondi per

accendere/spegnere la luce.

Tienipremuto il pulsante per
controllarela pinna caudale e

avviare/arrestare il movimento.

Pressionelunga

1. Chiudi la cerniera sul retro
della balena di peluche e
potrai vedere il nucleo al suo
interno.

2. Off/Modalità test: Se il pulsante On/Off è
in posizione "Off", la balena è in modalità
test (modalità standard all'acquisto).

3.Modalità test:premi la pancia della balena per 2-5 secondi e poi rilascialaper
avviare la modalità test. La pinna caudale inizia a muoversi,viene riprodotto un
rumore bianco e la calda luce dinamica bianca si illumina. La modalità test
termina dopo 10secondi. Gli altri interruttori non funzionano durante la modalità
test.

Come usare la balena

4. On/Modalità normale: far scorrere
l'interruttore di alimentazione sulla
posizione "on"per avviare il giocattolo.

2s~5s

5. Chiudi la cerniera sul retro della balena. Regola la pinna caudale su un
angolo di 60-90 gradi. Posiziona la balena (come mostrato nell'immagine)
accanto al bambino e assicuratiche la pinna caudale tocchi leggermente il
bambino quando raggiunge il punto più basso.

Informazioni: è possibile regolare la pinna caudale con diverse angolazioni.
Regolando l'angolo, è possibile regolare l'intensità del tocco.

6. Quando si preme l'interruttore nella pancia della balena, la pinna caudale
inizia a muoversi,viene riprodotta musica rilassante e si accende la calda luce
dinamica bianca. La balena ha tre canzoni rilassanti preimpostate, che
possono esserecambiate una dopo l'altra premendo la pancia.

1. Sensore di pianto intelligente: se il bambino piange, la balena attiva
tempestivamente la funzione calmante preimpostata: viene riprodotta la
musica,la calda luce dinamica bianca siaccende e la pinna caudale si muove
dolcemente per addormentare il bambino. Le funzioni calmanti durano 30
minuti.

2. controlla il movimento della pinna (avvio/arresto) premendo la pancia della
balena per 2 secondi.

Informazioni aggiuntive

Stato di bassa potenza: Un segnale acustico verrà emesso quando la
batteria è scarica.

Istruzioni per la ricarica

1.Non smontare, deformare, riscaldare oltre i 60°C (140°F)obruciare il dispositi-
vo. Non utilizzarlovicino a una fonte di calore, come un fuoco o un riscaldatore.
Esisteun potenziale rischio di incendio, esplosione e ustioni.

2. Il prodotto non deve essere bagnato o immerso in acqua, poiché ciò
potrebbe causare il malfunzionamento del circuito di protezione interno e
delle funzioni, o provocare reazioni chimiche indesiderate che portano a
calore, fumo, deformazioni o ustioni.

3. Il giocattolo deve essere collegato solo a dispositivi contrassegnati con il
seguente simbolo: ´

Precauzionioperative per le batterie al litio

Tempo di ricarica: circa 3 ore per una ricarica completa.

Stato di carica: l'indicatore è rossodurante la carica e diventerà verde quando
è completamente carico.

Durata della batteria: circa 3 ore.

Cura e manutenzione

4. Il giocattolo contiene una batteria non sostituibile. Questo prodotto e la
batteria devono esserericiclati da un centro di riciclaggio professionale;non
smaltirli nei rifiuti domestici.

6. Il cavo di ricarica USButilizzato con questo prodotto elettronico deve essere
controllato regolarmente per verificare eventuali danni al cavo di alimentazi-
one, alla spina,alla custodia e ad altre parti. In caso di danni, il cavo di ricarica
deve essere smaltito.

7.Il giocattolo deve essere caricato con il trasformatore raccomandato (DC
5V1A).L'utilizzodiun'alimentazione sovraccaricata può danneggiare o brucia-
re la batteria. Non caricare il prodotto per più di 24 ore.

5. Il giocattolo non deve esserecollegato a più fonti di alimentazione rispetto
al numeroraccomandato.

8. Il cavo di ricarica USB non è un giocattolo. L'uso improprio del cavo di
ricarica USBpuò causare scosse elettriche.

1.Puliscidelicatamente l'esterno del nucleo con un panno morbido e asciutto
per mantenere il corpo pulito.

2. Proteggilo dalla luce diretta del sole e da fonti di calore.

3. Evita di farlo urtare contro oggetti duri e non tentare di smontare il nucleo.
4. Non immergere il nucleo in acqua per evitare l'umidità.

5. Il tessuto esterno della balena è adatto per il lavaggio a mano. Rimuoverela
parte elettronica interna della balena prima del lavaggio.

6. Mantieni l'interno e l'esterno del giocattolo di peluche asciutti e proteggili
dall'umidità e dalla muffa.

I giocattoli dovrebbero essereassemblati dagli adulti e poi regalati
ai bambini. I bambini devonoesseresorvegliati da un adulto mentre
giocano con i giocattoli e i giocattoli devono essere tenuti lontani
dal fuoco e da fonti di calore. Si prega di leggere attentamente le
istruzioniper l'usoprima di utilizzare questo prodotto e di conservar-
le adeguatamente per future referenze.Se nonsiseguono le istruzi-
oni operative, il prodotto potrebbe danneggiarsi e la sicurezzadel
bambino potrebbe esserecompromessa.

Avvertimentiğ
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Operation precautions for lithium batteries:

1.Donot disassemble, deform, heat above 60°C (140°F),orburn the device. Do
not use it near a heat source, such as a fire or a heater. There is a potential risk
of fire, explosion, and burns.

2.Theproduct should not be wet or immersed in water, as this can cause the
internal protection circuit and functions to fail or result in unintended chemical
reactions leading to heat, smoke, deformation, or burns.

4.Thetoy contains a non-replaceable battery. This product and the battery
must be recycled by a professional recycling center; do not dispose of it in
household waste.

5.Thetoy should not be connected to more than the recommended number of
power sources.

3.The toy should only be connected to devices marked with the following
symbol: ´

Care and maintenance

1.Gently wipe the outside of core with a soft dry cloth to keep the body clean.

2. Protect it from direct sunlight and source of fire.

3. Do not collide it with any hard objects or attempt to disassemblethe core.
4. Do not immersethe core into water to avoid moisture.

5.Theouter fabric of the whale is suitable for hand washing. Please remove the
electronic inner part of the whale before washing.

6. Keep the inside and outside of plush toy dry, and protect it from moisture
and mold.

The toysshouldbe assembled by adults and then given to children.
Children shouldbe supervised by adults while playing the toys, and
the toysshouldbe kept away fromthe fire.Pleaseread the operation
instructionscarefully before using this product and keep it properly
for future reference.Theproductmay be damaged and the safety of
yourbaby may be affected if youfail to followthe operation instruc-
tions.

Warning

6.TheUSBcharging cable used with this electronic product should be regularly
checked for damage to the power cord, plug, casing, and other parts. If such
damage occurs,the charging cable should be discarded.
7.Thetoymust be charged with the recommended transformer (DC 5V1A).Using
an overloaded power supply may damage or burn the battery. Do not charge
the product for more than 24 hours.

8.TheUSBcharging cable is not a toy. Incorrect use of the USBcharging cable
can result in electric shock.

„Spokojnie śpiący wieloryb” to zarówno inteligentna pluszowa zabawka, jak i
pomocne wsparcie dla rodziców. Daje rodzicom pewność, że ich dziecko jest w
dobrych rękach i że mogą polegać na niezawodnym towarzyszu,który natych-
miast uspokoi dziecko, gdy te obudzi się i płacze. Wieloryb nie jest tylko
produktem, ale lojalnym przyjacielem dzieci. Tak jak prawdziwe wieloryby z
miłością opiekują się swoimi małymi, tak nasz wieloryb zawsze będzie u boku
Państwa dziecka, aby je ukoić i pocieszyć. Dzięki unikalnemu połączeniu
różnych funkcji,wieloryb daje dzieciom poczucie bezpieczeństwa. Obejmuje to
delikatne głaskanie i dotykanie płetwy ogonowej, co imituje znane uczucie
trzymania w ramieniu. Zintegrowany inteligentny czujnik płaczu reaguje na
odgłosy dziecka i w odpowiednim czasie aktywuje funkcję uspokajania ustaw-
ioną przez rodziców. Możliwość nagrywania głosów rodziców tworzy również
atmosferę zaufania i bezpieczeństwa - nawet gdy rodzice nie są fizycznie
obecni. Bezpieczna przeciwwaga o wadze 1,4 kg zapewnia, że dziecko czuje
się bezpiecznie i pozostaje bezpiecznie. Innowacyjny wieloryb pomaga spros-
tać typowym wyzwaniom, przed którymi stają rodzice: Mało snu i obawy o
dobre samopoczucie dziecka.

Nazwa produktu: Spokojnie śpiący wieloryb
Rozmiar produktu: 670mm*360mm*170mm
Pluszowy materiał: 100%włókno poliestrowe
Wypełnienie: 100%włókno poliestrowe
Główny materiał środka: pp
Napięcie wejściowe: DC 5V 1A

Informacje o produkcie

Spokojnie śpiący wieloryb

Części wieloryba

CZĘŚĆ1:Pluszowy wieloryb
Pierścieńna ząbkowanie

CZĘŚĆ2: Korpus
Zakresregulacji kąta ruchu płetwy

Płetwa ogonowa

Otworzyć zamek błyskawiczny z tyłu pluszo-
wego wieloryba. Włożyć wewnętrzną część
wieloryba do wnętrza pluszowego
materiału (jak pokazano na ilustracji). Proszę
ponownie zapiąć zamek błyskawiczny z tyłu.

Instalacja

Przycisk

Widok podstawy z góry Widok podstawy z boku

Port ładowania
Wskaźnik
ładowania

Przełącznik
nagrywania głosu

Nacisnąć,
aby zmienić
dźwięk
białego
szumu

Regulacja
głośności

Włącznik/wyłączn
ik inteligentnego
czujnika płaczu

Przełącznik
zasilania

Nazwa
przełącznika

Przycisk
on/off

Regulacja
głośnoścl

Inteligentny
czujnik
płaczu

Nagrywanie
głosu

Przełącza-
nie na biały

szum

Głośność +

Przełączna następny dźwięk.

Zwiększeniegłośności

Włączyć/wyłączyć Inteligentny czujnik
płaczu, aby monitorować płacz

Ikona
przycisku Krótkie naciśnięcie

Przesunąćprzełącznik do pozycji „on”,
aby uruchomić wieloryba.

Zwiększanie/zmniejszanie głośności
Nacisnąć i przytrzymać jednocześnie

przyciski+ i - przez2 sekundy,aby
usunąć nagrany głos.

Nacisnąć i przytrzymać przycisk przez
2 sekundy,aby rozpocząć nagrywanie.

Nacisnąć i przytrzymać przycisk + na
regulatorze głośności przez 2 sekundy,
aby włączyć/wyłączyć podświetlenie.

Nacisnąć i przytrzymać przycisk,aby
sterować płetwą ogonową i

rozpocząć/zatrzymać jej ruch.

Długie naciśnięcie

1. Zapiąć zamek błyskawiczny
z tyłu pluszowego wieloryba,
aby zobaczyć jego wnętrze.

Jak korzystać z wieloryba

2. Wyłączanie/Tryb testowy: Jeśli przycisk
On/Off znajduje się w pozycji „Off”, wieloryb
jest w trybie testowym (tryb standardowy
przy zakupie).

3. Tryb testowy: Nacisnąć przycisk wieloryba przez 2-5 sekund, a następnie
zwolnić go, aby uruchomić tryb testowy. Płetwa ogonowa zaczyna się poruszać,
odtwarzany jest dźwięk białego szumu i zapala się ciepłe, białe, dynamiczne
światło. Tryb testowy kończy się po 10 sekundach. Pozostałe przełączniki nie
działają w trybie testowym.

4. Włączanie/Tryb normalny: Przesunąć
przełącznik zasilania do pozycji „on”, aby
uruchomić zabawkę.

2s~5s

5. Zamknąć zamek błyskawiczny z tyłu wieloryba. Ustawić płetwę ogonową
pod kątem 60-90 stopni. Umieścić wieloryba (jak pokazano na rysunku)obok
dziecka i upewnić się, że płetwa ogonowa lekko dotyka dziecka, gdy osiąga
najniższy punkt.

6. Po naciśnięciu przełącznika w brzuchu wieloryba, płetwa ogonowa zaczyna
się poruszać, odtwarzana jest uspokajająca muzyka i włącza się ciepłe, białe,
dynamiczne światło. Wieloryb ma trzy wstępnie ustawione kojące piosenki,
które można przełączać jeden po drugim, naciskając brzuch.

1.Inteligentny czujnik płaczu: Jeśli dziecko płacze, wieloryb aktywuje zapro-
gramowaną funkcję uspokajającą w odpowiednim czasie: odtwarzana jest
muzyka, świeci się ciepłe białe dynamiczne światło, a płetwa ogonowa
porusza się delikatnie, aby towarzyszyć dziecku w zasypianiu. Funkcjeuspaka-
jające dziecko działają przez 30 minut.

2. Kontrolować ruch płetw (start/stop), przytrzymując brzuch wieloryba przez 2
sekundy.

Dodatkowe informacje

Stan niskiego poziomu mocy: Gdy poziom naładowania baterii jest niski,rozleg-
nie się sygnał dźwiękowy.

Instrukcjeładowania
Czas ładowania: Pełne naładowanie trwa około 3 godzin.
Stan ładowania: Podczas ładowania wskaźnik jest czerwony, a po pełnym
naładowaniu zmieni kolor na zielony.
Żywotność baterii: Około 3 godzin.

Środki ostrożności dotyczące obsługi baterii litowych:

1.Niedemontować, nie deformować, nie podgrzewać powyżej 60°C (140°F)ani
nie spalać urządzenia. Nie używać w pobliżu źródeł ciepła, takich jak ogień lub
grzejnik. Istnieje potencjalne ryzyko pożaru, wybuchu i poparzeń.

2.Produkt nie powinien być mokry lub zanurzony w wodzie, ponieważ może to
spowodować awarię wewnętrznego obwodu ochronnego i funkcji lub
spowodować niezamierzonereakcje chemiczne prowadzące do wytwarzania
ciepła, dymu, deformacji lub oparzeń.

4.Zabawka zawiera niewymienną baterię. Ten produkt i bateria muszą zostać
poddane recyklingowi w profesjonalnym centrum recyklingu; nie należy ich
wyrzucać do odpadów domowych.

5. Zabawka nie powinna być podłączona do większej niż zalecana liczby
źródeł zasilania.

3.Zabawkę należy podłączać wyłącznie do urządzeń oznaczonych następują-
cym symbolem: ´

Care and maintenance

1. Delikatnie przetrzeć zewnętrzną część miękką, suchą ściereczką, aby
utrzymać korpus w czystości.
2. Chronić przed bezpośrednim działaniem promieni słonecznych i źródeł ognia.
3. Nie uderzać o żadne twarde przedmioty ani nie próbować demontować
wnętrza.
4. Nie zanurzać wnętrza w wodzie, aby uniknąć wilgoci.
5. Zewnętrzna tkanina wieloryba nadaje się do prania ręcznego. Proszęusunąć
elektroniczną część wewnętrzną wieloryba przed praniem.
6. Utrzymywać pluszową zabawkę wewnątrz i na zewnątrz w stanie suchym
oraz chronić ją przed wilgocią i pleśnią.

Zabawki powinnybyćskładane przez dorosłych,a następnie przeka-
zywane dzieciom. Dzieci powinny być nadzorowane przez dorosłych
podczas zabawy, a zabawki powinnybyć trzymane z dala od ognia.
Proszę uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi przed użyciem tego
produktu i zachować ją do wykorzystania w przyszłości. Nieprz-
estrzeganie instrukcji obsługi może spowodować uszkodzenie
produktu i wpłynąć na bezpieczeństwodziecka.

Ostrzeżenie

6.Kabel ładujący USBużywany z tym produktem elektronicznym powinien być
regularnie sprawdzany pod kątem uszkodzeń przewodu zasilającego, wtyczki,
obudowy i innych części. Jeśli dojdzie do takiego uszkodzenia,kabel ładujący
należy zutylizować.
7.Zabawka musi być ładowana za pomocą zalecanego transformatora (DC
5V1A).Korzystaniez przeciążonego zasilacza może spowodować uszkodzenie
lub spalenie baterii. Nie ładować produktu dłużej niż 24 godziny.

8.Kabel ładujący USBnie jest zabawką. Nieprawidłowe użycie kabla ładujące-
go USBmoże spowodować porażenie prądem.

Όνοµα προϊόντος: Sleep Well Whale
Μέγεθος προϊόντος: 670mm*360mm*170mm
Λούτρινο ύφασµα: 100%πολυεστερική ίνα
Γέµιση: 100%πολυεστερική ίνα
Κύριο υλικό: πολυπροπυλένιο
Τάση εισόδου: DC 5V 1A

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ

Το "SleepWell Whale" είναι ταυτόχρονα ένα έξυπνο λούτρινο παιχνίδι και ένα
χρήσιµο βοήθηµα για τους γονείς.Δίνει στους γονείς τη βεβαιότητα ότι το µωρό τους
είναι σε καλά χέρια και ότι µπορούν να βασιστούν σε έναν αξιόπιστο σύντροφο που
θα ηρεµήσει αµέσως το µωρό τους όταν ξυπνήσει και κλαίει. Η φάλαινα δεν είναι
απλώς ένα προϊόν, αλλά ένας π ιστός φίλος για τα µωρά. Ακριβώς όπως οι
πραγµατικές φάλαινες φροντίζουν µε αγάπη τα µικρά τους, η φάλαινα µας θα είναι
πάντα δίπλα στο µωρό σαςγια να το ηρεµεί και να το ανακουφίζει. Με έναν µοναδικό
συνδυασµό διαφορετικών λειτουργιών, η φάλαινα δίνει στα µωρά µια αίσθηση
ασφάλειας.Αυτό περιλαµβάνει µια λειτουργία απαλού χαϊδέµατος και αγγίγµατος του
πτερυγίου της ουράς, που µιµείται το γνωστό κράτηµα στο χέρι. Ο ενσωµατωµένος
έξυπνος αισθητήρας κλάµατος αντιδρά στους θορύβους του µωρού και ενεργοποιεί
έγκαιρα την καταπραϋντική λειτουργία που έχει προκαθοριστεί από τους γονείς. Η
δυνατότητα ηχογράφησης των φωνών των γονιών δηµιουργεί επίσης µια
ατµόσφαιρα εµπιστοσύνης και ασφάλειας- ακόµα και όταν οι γονείς δεν είναι φυσικά
παρόντες. Το αντίβαρο ασφαλείας 1,4 κιλών διασφαλίζει ότι το µωρό αισθάνεται
ασφαλές και µένει µε ασφάλεια στο χώρο του ύπνου του. Η καινοτόµος φάλαινα
βοηθά στις κοινές προκλήσεις που αντιµετωπίζουν οι γονείς: έλλειψη ύπνο και
ανησυχίες για την ευηµερία του µωρού τους.

The SleepWell Whale

Τα µέρη της φάλαινας

Μέρος 1:Λούτρινη φάλαινα
Δαχτυλίδι οδοντοφυΐας

Μέρος 2: Κυρίως σώµα
Εύροςπροσαρµογής για τη
γωνία κίνησης του πτερυγίου

Πτερύγιο ουράς

Ανοίξτε το φερµουάρ στο πίσω µέρος
της λούτρινης φάλαινας. Τοποθετήστε
το κυρίως µέρος της φάλαινας στο
εσωτερικό του βελούδινου υφάσµατος
(όπως φαίνεται στην εικόνα). Κλείστε
ξανά το φερµουάρ στο πίσωµέρος.

Εγκατάσταση

Το κουµπί

Κάτοψη του σώµατος βάσης Πλάγια όψη του σώµατος βάσης

Θύρα φόρτισης
Ένδειξη
φόρτισης

Διακόπτης για
ηχογράφηση
φωνής

Πατήστε για
να αλλάξετε
τον ήχο
λευκού
θορύβου

Έλεγχοςέντασης

Διακόπτης
ενεργοποίησης/απε
νεργοποίησης για
τον έξυπνο
αισθητήρα
κλάµατος
Διακόπτης
ρεύµατος

Όνοµα του
διακόπτη

Κουµπί
ενεργοποίησ
ης/απενεργο

ποίησης

Έλεγχος
έντασης

Έξυπνος
αισθητήρας

κλάµατος
Ηχογράφησ

η φωνής
Διακόπτης
για λευκό
θόρυβο

Ένταση+

Μετάβαση στον επόµενο ήχο.

Αυξήστε την ένταση

Ενεργοποιήστε/απενεργοποιήστε τον
έξυπνο αισθητήρα κλάµατος για να

παρακολουθείτε το κλάµα

Εικονίδιο του
κουµπιού Σύντοµο πάτηµα

Σύρετε το διακόπτη στη θέση "on" γιανα
ξεκινήσει η φάλαινα.

Αύξηση/µείωση έντασης
Πατήστε παρατεταµένα και τα δύο + και
- ταυτόχροναγια 2 δευτερόλεπτα για να

διαγράψετε την ηχογραφηµένη φωνή.

Πατήστε καικρατήστε πατηµένο το κουµπί για 2
δευτερόλεπτα για να ξεκινήσει η ηχογράφηση.

Πατήστε καικρατήστε πατηµένο το κουµπί +
στον έλεγχο έντασηςγια 2 δευτερόλεπτα για να

ανάψετε/σβήσετε το φως.

Πατήστε και κρατήστε πατηµένο το κουµπί
για να ελέγξετε το πτερύγιο τηςουράςκαι να

ξεκινήσετε/σταµατήσετε την κίνηση.

Παρατεταµένο πάτηµα

1.Κλείστε το φερµουάρ στο πίσω
µέρος της λούτρινης φάλαινας
και, στη συνέχεια, µπορείτε να
δείτε το εσωτερικό της.

Πώςνα χρησιµοποιήσετε τη φάλαινα

2. Λειτουργία απενεργοποίησης/δοκιµής: Εάν
το κουµπί ενεργοποίησης/απενεργοποίησης
βρίσκεται στη θέση "Απενεργοποίηση", η
φάλαινα βρίσκεται σε δοκιµαστική λειτουργία
(κανονική λειτουργία κατά την αγορά).

3. Δοκιµαστική λειτουργία: Πιέστε την κοιλιά της φάλαινας για 2-5 δευτερόλεπτα και
στη συνέχεια αφήστε την για να ξεκινήσει η δοκιµαστική λειτουργία. Το πτερύγιο της
ουράς αρχίζει να κινείται, ακούγεται ένας ήχος λευκού θορύβου και το ζεστό λευκό
δυναµικό φωςανάβει. Η δοκιµαστική λειτουργία τελειώνει µετά από 10δευτερόλεπτα.
Οι άλλοι διακόπτες δεν λειτουργούν κατά τη δοκιµαστική λειτουργία.

4. Ενεργοποίηση / κανονική λειτουργία:
Σύρετε το διακόπτη λειτουργίας στη θέση
"ενεργοποίηση" για να ξεκινήσει το παιχνίδι.

2s~5s

5. κλείστε το φερµουάρ στο πίσω µέρος της φάλαινας. Ρυθµίστε το πτερύγιο της
ουράς σε γωνία 60-90 µοιρών. Τοποθετήστε τη φάλαινα (όπως φαίνεται στην
εικόνα) δίπλα στο µωρό και βεβαιωθείτε ότι το πτερύγιο της ουράς ακουµπά ελαφρά
το µωρό όταν φτάσει στο χαµηλότερο σηµείο.

6. όταν π ατάτε τον διακόπτη στην κοιλιά της φάλαινας, το πτερύγιο της ουράς
αρχίζει να κινείται, ακούγεται χαλαρωτική µουσική και ανάβει το ζεστό λευκό
δυναµικό φως. Η φάλαινα έχει τρία προκαθορισµένα χαλαρωτικά τραγούδια, τα
οποία µπορούν να αλλάξουν το ένα µετά το άλλο πιέζοντας την κοιλιά.

1. Έξυπνος αισθητήρας κλάµατος: Εάν το µωρό κλαίει, η φάλαινα ενεργοποιεί
έγκαιρα την προκαθορισµένη καταπραϋντική λειτουργία: ακούγεται µουσική, το
ζεστό λευκό δυναµικό φως ανάβει και το πτερύγιο της ουράς κινείται απαλά για να
συνοδεύσει το µωρό στον ύπνο. Οι καταπραϋντικές λειτουργίες λειτουργούν για 30
λεπτά.
2. ελέγξτε την κίνηση του πτερυγίου (έναρξη/διακοπή) κρατώντας την κοιλιά της
φάλαινας για 2 δευτερόλεπτα.

Επιπλέον πληροφορίες

Κατάσταση χαµηλής κατανάλωσης:Θα ακουστεί ένας ήχος όταν η ισχύς της µπαταρίας
είναι χαµηλή.

Οδηγίες φόρτισης
Χρόνος φόρτισης: Περίπου 3 ώρες για πλήρη φόρτιση.
Κατάσταση φόρτισης: Η ένδειξη είναι κόκκινη κατά τη φόρτιση και θα γίνει πράσινη
όταν φορτιστεί πλήρως.
Διάρκεια µπαταρίας: Περίπου 3 ώρες.

Προφυλάξεις λειτουργίας για µπαταρίες λιθίου:

1. Μην αποσυναρµολογείτε, παραµορφώνετε, θερµαίνετε πάνω από 60°C (140°F)
και µην καίτε τη συσκευή. Μην τη χρησιµοποιείτε κοντά σε πηγή θερµότητας, όπως
φωτιά ή θερµάστρα. Υπάρχει πιθανός κίνδυνος πυρκαγιάς, έκρηξης και εγκαύµατος.
2. Το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να είναι βρεγµένο ή βυθισµένο σε νερό, καθώςαυτό µπορεί
να π ροκαλέσει αστοχία του εσωτερικού κυκλώµατος π ροστασίας και των
λειτουργιών ή να οδηγήσει σε ακούσιες χηµικές αντιδράσεις που οδηγούν σε
θερµότητα, καπνό, παραµόρφωση ή εγκαύµατα.

4.Το παιχνίδι περιέχει µπαταρία που δεν µπορεί να αντικατασταθεί. Αυτό το προϊόν
και η µπαταρία πρέπει να ανακυκλωθούναπό επαγγελµατικό κέντρο ανακύκλωσης.
Μην το πετάξετε στα οικιακά απορρίµµατα.
5.Το παιχνίδι δεν πρέπει να συνδέεται µε περισσότερες από τις συνιστώµενες πηγές
τροφοδοσίας.

3.Το παιχνίδι πρέπει να συνδέεται μόνο με συσκευές που φέρουν το ακόλουθο
σύμβολο:´

Φροντίδα και συντήρηση
1. Σκουπίστε απαλά το εξωτερικό του πυρήνα µε ένα µαλακό στεγνό πανί για να
διατηρήσετε το σώµα καθαρό.
2. Προστατέψτε το από το άµεσο ηλιακό φως και τυχόν πηγή φωτιάς.
3. Μην το συγκρούετε με σκληρά αντικείμενα και μην επιχειρήσετε να
αποσυναρμολογήσετε το εσωτερικό.
4. Μην βυθίζετε το εσωτερικό σε νερό για να αποφύγετε την υγρασία.
5.Το εξωτερικό ύφασµα της φάλαινας είναι κατάλληλο για πλύσιµο στο χέρι.
Αφαιρέστε το ηλεκτρονικό εσωτερικό µέρος της φάλαινας πριν από το πλύσιµο.
6. Διατηρήστε το εσωτερικό και το εξωτερικό του λούτρινου παιχνιδιού στεγνό και
προστατέψτε το από την υγρασία και τη µούχλα.

The toysshouldbe assembled by adults and then given to children.
Children shouldbe supervised by adults while playing the toys, and
the toysshouldbe kept away fromthe fire.Pleaseread the operation
instructionscarefully before using this product and keep it properly
for future reference.Theproductmay be damaged and the safety of
yourbaby may be affected if youfail to followthe operation instruc-
tions.

Warning

6. Το καλώδιο φόρτισης USBπου χρησιµοποιείται µε αυτό το ηλεκτρονικό προϊόν θα
πρέπει να ελέγχεται τακτικά για ζηµιά στο καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας, το βύσµα, το
περίβληµα και άλλα εξαρτήµατα. Εάνπροκύψει τέτοια ζηµιά, το καλώδιο φόρτισης
θα πρέπει να απορριφθεί.
7.Τοπαιχνίδι πρέπει να φορτιστεί µε τον προτεινόµενο µετασχηµατιστή (DC 5V1A).
Η χρήση υπερφορτωµένου τροφοδοτικού µπορεί να καταστρέψει ή να κάψει την
µπαταρία. Μην φορτίζετε το προϊόν για περισσότερο από 24 ώρες.
8. Το καλώδιο φόρτισης USB δεν είναι παιχνίδι. Η εσφαλµένη χρήση του καλωδίου
φόρτισης USBµπορεί να προκαλέσει ηλεκτροπληξία.

Productnaam: SleepWell Whale
Afmetingen product: 670 mm x 360 mm x 170mm
Pluche stof: 100%polyestervezel
Vulling: 100%polyestervezel
Hoofdmateriaal van de kern:pp
Invoerspanning: DC 5V 1A

De "SleepWell Whale" is zowel een intelligent pluche speeltje als een handige
steun voor ouders. Het geeft ouders de zekerheid dat hun baby in goede
handen is en dat ze kunnen vertrouwen op een betrouwbare metgezel die hun
baby onmiddellĳk kalmeert als hĳ wakker wordt en huilt. De walvis is niet
zomaar een product, maar een trouwe vriend voor baby's. Net zoals echte
walvissen liefdevol voor hun kleintjes zorgen, zal onze walvis altĳd aan de zĳde
van je baby staan om hem te kalmerenen te troosten. Met een unieke combi-
natie van verschillendefuncties geeft de walvis baby's een gevoel van gebor-
genheid. Dit omvat een zachte aai- en aanraakfunctie van de staartvin, die
het vertrouwde vasthouden in de arm nabootst. De geïntegreerde Smart Cry
Sensorreageert op de geluiden van de baby en activeert op tijd de kalmeren-
de functie die door de ouders is ingesteld. De mogelijkheid om de stem van de
ouders op te nemen creëert ook een sfeer van vertrouwen en veiligheid - zelfs
als de ouders niet fysiek aanwezig zĳn. Het veiligheidsgewicht van 1,4kg zorgt
ervoor dat de baby zich veilig voelt en veilig op zijn slaapplek blijft liggen. De
innovatieve walvis helpt bij veelvoorkomende uitdagingen waar ouders mee te
maken hebben: Weinig slaap en zorgen over het welzĳn van hun baby.

Productinformatie

The SleepWell Whale

De onderdelen van de walvis

Deel 1:Pluche walvis Deel 2: Kernlichaam
Bĳtring Aanpassingsbereikvoor de beweeglĳkheid

van de vin

Staartvin

Open de rits aan de achterkant van de
pluche walvis. Steek de walviskern in de
binnenkant van de pluche stof (zoals op
de afbeelding). Sluit de rits aan de
achterkant.

Installatie

De knop

Bovenaanzicht van het
basislichaam

Zĳaanzicht van het
basislichaam

Oplaadpoort
Oplaadindicator

Schakelaar voor
stemopnames

Druk om het
geluid van
witte ruis te
wĳzigen

Volumeregeling

Aan/uit-schake
laar voor de
Smart Cry
Sensor
Aan/uit-s
chakelaar

Naam van de
schakelaar

Aan/uit-knop

Volumerege-
laar

Slimme
huilsensor

Spraakop-
name

Schakelaar
voor witte ruis

Volume +

Overschakelennaar het volgende
geluid.

Volume verhogen

Zet de Smart Cry Sensoraan/uit
om het huilen te herkennen.

Pictogram
van de knop Kort indrukken

Schuifde schakelaar naar
de "aan"positie om de

walviste starten.

Volumeverhogen/verlagen
Houd +en - tegelĳkertĳd 2 seconden

ingedrukt om de opgenomen stemte
verwĳderen.

Houd de knop 2 seconden
ingedrukt om de opname te starten.

Houd de +knop op de volumeregeling
2seconden ingedrukt om het licht aan

of uit te zetten.

Houd de knop ingedrukt om de
staartvin te besturenen de

beweging te starten/stoppen.

Lang indrukken

1.Doe de rits aan de achterkant van de
pluchen walvis naar beneden en dan kun je de
kern binnenin zien.

2. Uit/testmodus: Als de Aan/Uit-knop in de
stand "Uit"staat, bevindt de walvis zich in de
testmodus (standaardmodus bij aankoop).

3. Testmodus: Druk 2-5 seconden op de walvisbuik en laat hem dan los om de
testmoduste starten.De staartvin begint te bewegen, er wordt een wit ruisgelu-
id afgespeeld en het warmwitte dynamische licht gaat branden. De testmodus
eindigt na 10seconden. De andere schakelaarswerken niet tĳdens de testmod-
us.

4. Aan / Normale modus: Schuif de
aan/uit-schakelaar naar de "aan"
positie om het speelgoed te starten.

2s~5s

De walvis gebruiken 5. Sluit de rits aan de achterkant van de walvis. Zet de staartvin in een hoek
van 60-90 graden. Plaats de walvis (zoalsop de foto) naast de baby en zorg
ervoor dat de staartvin de baby lichtjes raakt wanneer hij het laagste punt
bereikt.

Info: Je kunt de staartvin in verschillende hoeken zetten. Door de hoek aan te
passen, kun je de intensiteit van de aanraking aanpassen.

6. Alsje op de schakelaar in de buik van de walvis drukt, begint de staartvin te
bewegen, wordt er kalmerende muziek afgespeeld en gaat het warmwitte
dynamische licht aan. De walvis heeft drie vooraf ingestelde kalmerende
liedjes, die je achter elkaar kunt afwisselen door op de buik te drukken.

1. Slimme huilsensor: Als de baby huilt, activeert de walvis tĳdig de vooraf
ingestelde kalmerende functie: er wordt muziek afgespeeld, het warmwitte
dynamische licht brandt en de staartvin beweegt zachtjes om de baby weer
in slaap te leiden. De kalmerende functies werken 30 minuten.

2. controleer de vinbeweging (start/stop) door de buik van de walvis 2 secon-
den vast te houden.

Aanvullende informatie

Lage-energiestatus: Erklinkt een toon wanneer de batterijspanning laag is.

Oplaadinstructies

Verzorging en onderhoud

1. Demonteer, vervorm, verhit boven 60°C (140°F)of verbrand het apparaat
niet. Gebruik het niet in de buurt van een warmtebron, zoals een vuur of een
kachel. Erbestaat een potentieel risico op brand, explosie en brandwonden.

2. Het product mag niet nat worden of in water worden ondergedompeld,
omdat dit kan leiden tot het falen van het interne beschermingscircuit en
functies of onbedoelde chemische reacties die leiden tot warmte, rook,
vervorming of brandwonden.

3. Het speelgoed mag alleen worden aangesloten op apparaten gemarkeerd
met het volgende symbool: ´

4. Het speelgoed bevat een niet-vervangbare batterij. Dit product en de
batterij moeten worden gerecycled door een professioneelrecyclingcentrum;
gooi het niet weg bij huishoudelijkafval.

5. Het speelgoed mag niet worden aangesloten op meer dan het aanbevolen
aantal stroombronnen.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen voor het
gebruik van lithiumbatterijen:

Oplaadtijd: Ongeveer 3 uur voor volledig opladen.

Oplaadstatus: De indicator is rood tijdens het opladen en wordt groen
wanneer de batterij volledig is opgeladen.

Levensduur batterĳ: Ongeveer 3 uur.

1.Veeg de buitenkant van de kern voorzichtig af met een zachte, droge doek
om het apparaat schoon te houden.

2. Bescherm het tegen direct zonlicht en warmtebronnen.

6.De USB-oplaadkabel die wordt gebruikt met dit elektronischeproduct moet
regelmatig worden gecontroleerd op beschadigingen aan de stroomkabel,
stekker,behuizing en andere onderdelen. Alsdergelĳke schade optreedt, moet
de oplaadkabel worden weggegooid.

7.Het speelgoed moet worden opgeladen met de aanbevolen transformator
(DC 5V1A).Hetgebruik van een overbelaste voeding kan de batterĳ beschadi-
gen of verbranden. Laad het product niet langer dan 24 uur op.

8. De USB-oplaadkabel is geen speelgoed. Onjuist gebruik van de
USB-oplaadkabel kan leiden tot een elektrische schok.

Het speelgoed moet door volwassenen in elkaar worden gezet en
dan aan kinderen worden gegeven. Kinderen moeten tĳdens het
spelen onder toezicht van volwassenen staan en het speelgoed
moet uit de buurt van vuurworden gehouden. Leesde gebruiksaan-
wĳzing zorgvuldig door voordat u dit product gebruikt en bewaar
deze goed zodat u er later nog eens iets in kunt opzoeken.Het prod-
uct kan beschadigd raken en de veiligheid van uw baby kan in
gevaar komenals ude bedieningsinstructiesniet opvolgt.

Avvertimentiğ

3.Vermijd botsingen met harde voorwerpen en probeer de kern niet te demon-
teren.
4. Dompel de kern niet in water om vocht te vermijden.

5. De buitenstof van de walvis is geschikt voor handwas. Verwĳder de
elektronische binnenkant van de walvis voor het wassen.

6. Houd de binnen- en buitenkant van het pluchen speelgoed droog en
bescherm het tegen vocht en schimmel.
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